

08-26-2003



102534661

S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	s. Please record the attached origin			
. Name of Conveying Partylies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
De-She	eng TSAI	Name:	Golden Ph	oenix Fiberwebs, In
		Street Address:	No. 18, Ba	ade Road, Sinying C
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1		
⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Tainan Co	unty 730, Taiwan,
☐ Security Agreeme☐ Other:	nt □ Change of Name		11.0.0.	
Execution Date	: July 20, 2003	□ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attache
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
10/1	70,555			
If this document is being filed togeth				
If this document is being filed togetl application, the execution date of th	e application is:	hers Attached		
application, the execution date of th		Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1
application, the execution date of th	e application is:	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00
5. Name and Address of Party to wind Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	e application is:	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
application, the execution date of the specific process. 5. Name and Address of Party to will Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	e application is: ☐ Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	ents Involved:	\$40.00
application, the execution date of the special policy of the speci	e application is: Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared to b	charged to dep	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200
application, the execution date of the special party to what the speci	e application is: Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the compared t	charged to dep	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
application, the execution date of the special party to what some series of Party to what some series o	e application is: Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 OP wledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the compared t	charged to dep	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC

PATENT REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is made on the 20th day of July, 2003 by and
between <u>De-Sheng TSAI</u> , a citizen of Taiwan, Repulic of China and existing under
the laws of the Taiwan, having its residence at No. 140, Pao-An Street, Tai-Nan City,
Taiwan, R. O. C. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and
GOLD&PHOENIX FIBERWEBS, INC., a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the Taiwan, Republic of China, having its business office at No. 18,
BADE ROAD, SINYING CITY, TAINAN COUNTY 730, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the following patent application issued by the United States Patent and Trade mark Office (hereinafter "PATENT APPLICATION"):

Title MASK Patent Application No. 10/170,555

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and its successors.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT APPLICATION as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT APPLICATION which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR:

Vame: De-Sheng TSAI

RECORDED: 08/20/2003

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Kenneth CHENG

PATENT REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0942